## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2228

Page 1, line 1, replace the second "and" with a comma

Page 2, line 13, after the underscored period insert "a."

Page 2, line 15, replace "a." with "(1)"

Page 2, line 17, replace "b." with "(2)"

Page 2, after line 21, insert:

"b."

Page 2, after line 26, insert:

"c. Notwithstanding subdivisions a and b, as applied to the legislative assembly, "meeting" means any gathering subject to section 14 of article IV of the Constitution of North Dakota."

Page 19, line 28, replace "4" with "3"

Renumber accordingly